

Sl No.	PART I PARTICULARS	Standalone					Year Ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended			
		30-09-2014 (Unaudited)	30-06-2014 (Unaudited)	30-09-2013 (Unaudited)	30-09-2014 (Unaudited)	30-09-2013 (Unaudited)	
1	Income from Operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	116.36	51.56	189.94	167.92	189.94	563.99
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.12	0.72	0.10	0.84	0.24	13.99
	<b>Total Income from Operations ( net)</b>	<b>116.48</b>	<b>52.28</b>	<b>190.04</b>	<b>168.76</b>	<b>190.18</b>	<b>577.98</b>
2	Expenses						
	a. Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-	242.20
	b. Employees cost	133.78	119.27	104.02	253.05	129.83	334.51
	c. Depreciation	111.87	110.55	73.72	222.42	145.84	299.83
	d. Other expenditure	96.57	71.34	117.32	167.91	217.98	460.26
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>342.22</b>	<b>301.16</b>	<b>295.06</b>	<b>643.38</b>	<b>493.65</b>	<b>1,336.80</b>
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and exceptional Items (1-2)	(225.74)	(248.88)	(105.02)	(474.62)	(303.47)	(758.82)
4	Other Income	239.21	242.84	289.54	482.04	552.66	1,088.18
5	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional Items (3+4)	13.47	(6.04)	184.52	7.42	249.19	329.36
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional Items (5-6)	13.47	(6.04)	184.52	7.42	249.19	329.36
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	13.47	(6.04)	184.52	7.42	249.19	329.36
10	Tax expense	1.50	-	56.00	1.50	70.00	151.12
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	11.97	(6.04)	128.52	5.92	179.19	178.24
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs. NIL)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11-12)	11.97	(6.04)	128.52	5.92	179.19	178.24
14	Share of profit/ (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit/ (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13-14-15)	11.97	(6.04)	128.52	5.92	179.19	178.24
17	Paid-up equity share capital ( face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	16,556.42
19	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	a) Basic and diluted EPS (before Extraordinary Items)	0.07	(0.03)	0.76	0.04	1.06	1.06
	b) Basic and diluted EPS (after Extraordinary Items)	0.07	(0.03)	0.76	0.04	1.06	1.06
	<b>PART II</b>						
	<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of shares	6,005,284	6,005,284	6,005,284	6,005,284	6,005,284	6,005,284
	- Percentage of shareholding	35.70	35.70	35.70	35.70	35.70	35.70
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
a	Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b	Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	10,817,229	10,817,229	10,817,229	10,817,229	10,817,229	10,817,229
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of Company)	64.30	64.30	64.30	64.30	64.30	64.30
	<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2014</b>						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Received during the quarter	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Disposed during the quarter	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Notes: 1) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-11-2014. 2) Disclosure of segment-wise information is not applicable as Software development is the Company's only business segment. 3) There were no complaints outstanding from investors during the Quarter ended 30th September, 2014. 4) Previous quarter financials have been reviewed (as per usual) at the time of the current quarter.

# సేవ్ డివైజ్

మంచి గ్రామీణ ప్రాంతవాసులు కాగా, ప్రజల ప్రాంతవాసులు. 3.97 కోట్ల మందికి సేవ చేశారు. ఈ పథకం అమలుపై ఆర్థికశాఖ ప్రభుత్వ అధియో రాష్ట్రస్థాయి బ్యాంకింగ్ బీల కన్వీనర్లతో సమీక్షనిర్వహించారు. ఈ ధకానికి సంబంధించిన సమాచారాన్ని ప్రచారం చేసి, ప్రజలలో చైతన్యం తీసుకురావాలని ఈ సమావేశంలో ఆయన కోరారు. పీఎంజీవై ధకానికి సంబంధించి 83 శాతం సర్వే పనులు పూర్తయ్యాయి, నవంబర్ 30 నాటికి మిగిలిన పూర్తి చేయాల్సి ఆర్థిక మంత్రిత్వ శాఖ అధ్యక్షుల సమావేశం మేరకు 80 శాతం పూర్తయ్యిందని వారం దూరం కనీసం ఒక కలిగివున్నారని సర్వేలో తేలింది. ఈ పథకం బ్యాంకర్లను ప్రోత్సహించేందుకు రివార్డులు ఉంటాయి. వంట గ్యాస్ కు నగదు బదిలీ పథకం జలం ధర్, నవాన్ శార్, లాథియానా, కోటా జిల్లాలో ఈనెల 15 నుంచి తెరిగిస్తారు.

# వ్యయం

పత్రికలో చేరిక..  
డీ చేసిన సీఎం మమత  
ఆత్మహత్యాయత్నంతో జైలులో భద్రతపై లు ఉదయిస్తున్నాయి. ఆయన నిద్ర తలను చాలా కాలం నుంచి సేకరిస్తున్నట్లు లు వస్తున్నప్పటికీ భారీ మొత్తంలో వీటిని సంపాదించగలిగారనేది విచారణ వలసిన అంశం. రాజ్యసభ సభ్యుడైన ఘోష్ మూల్ కాంగ్రెస్ నుంచి బహిష్కరణకు శాసనసభలో సీఎం మమత బెన్ గడ్డి కుంభకోణం ఘోష్ పై అభియోగాలు వేసి, కొందరు దీనిపై రాజకీయాలు న్నారు. సాప్టేబి మోసగించినవారు ముఖ్య అవుతున్నారన్నారు.  
ందు ఘోష్ న్యాయస్థానానికి హాజరైనప్పుడు విచారణ చేస్తున్నారని పేర్కొన్నారు. కేసులో ఘోష్ విచారణకు ఉంటే తాను మాత్రం జైల్లో మోదయోగ్యం కాదని చెప్పారు. తాను సమయం ఇస్తున్నట్లు, సరైన చర్య త్వహత్య చేసుకుంటానని హామీ ఇచ్చారు.  
షెవర్ తీర్మానాపై కేసులు, శారదా గ్రూపు మీడియా లిమిటెడ్ కు సీఈఓగా వ్యవహారం వల్ల త్వహత్య మూల్ కాంగ్రెస్ పార్టీ అగ్ర భాగా లాభపడ్డారని కోర్టులో ఆరోపించారు. పైజైల్లో సీఎం దర్యాప్తు జరపడం లేదన్నారు. ఈ కేసు, ప్రధాన నిందితుడు సుదీప్ సేన్ కు కమిషనర్ అండగా నిలుస్తున్నారని ల కోర్టు రాఫాయల శారదా కుంభకోణంలో ల కోర్టులో సీఎం దర్యాప్తు జరపడం లేదన్నారు.